## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4505000

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
SUBHADEEP KAL	03/16/2017	
KANDABARA N. TAPILY	03/16/2017	
AELAN MOSDEN	04/18/2017	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TOKYO ELECTRON LIMITED
Street Address:	AKASAKA BIZ TOWER
Internal Address:	3-1 AKASAKA 5-CHOME
City:	MINATO-KU, TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	107-6325

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15448334

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 512.424.1000

Email: TEHIPDocket@us.tel.com

Correspondent Name: TOKYO ELECTRON U.S. HOLDINGS, INC.

Address Line 1: 2400 GROVE BLVD.

Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78741

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TTCA-603US2-ORD	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AUDUNN LUDVIKSSON	
SIGNATURE:	/Audunn Ludviksson/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/14/2017	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=TTCA-603US2-ORD - Combined Declaration and Assignment\_signed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 043011 FRAME: 0732

504458299

source=TTCA-603US2-ORD - Combined Declaration and Assignment\_signed#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 043011 FRAME: 0733

# DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR NONPROVISIONAL UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION

ISOTROPIC SILICON AND SILICON-GERMANIUM ETCHING WITH TUNABLE SELECTIVITY

As a bel	ow named inventor, I hereby	declare that:		
This dec	claration and assignment is di	rected to:		
X	Fhe attached application havi Jnited States application num 15/448,334	ng a docket numb ber or PCT intern filed on	er and title identified above, or ational application number March 2, 2017	
The abo	ve-identified application was	made or authorize	ed to be made by me.	
	that I am the original invento	or or an original joi	nt inventor of a claimed invention	in
I have re the claims.	eviewed and understand the o	contents of the abo	ove-identified application, includin	g
	are of the duty to disclose to t wn to me to be material to pa		Patent and Trademark Office all ed in 37 C.F.R. § 1.56.	
I hereby under 18 U.S.C	acknowledge that any willful . 1001 by fine or imprisonme	false statement m nt of not more thar	ade in this Declaration is punisha i five (5) years, or both.	ble
has/have made	he Assignor(s) is/are the und certain inventions, improvem closed in the above-identified	ents, and/or disco	s). The inventor(s) named below veries (herein referred to as the	n et g
business at Tok	yo, Japan (herein referred to	as the "ASSIGNE	ation of Japan having a place of E"). The term "ASSIGNEE" used of the ASSIGNEE. The ASSIGN	IEE

As an undersigned inventor, I hereby assign to the ASSIGNEE my entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the Invention, the above-identified United States patent application, and any and all other patent applications and patents for the Invention which may be applied for or granted therefrom in the United States and in all foreign countries and jurisdictions, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, extensions, counterparts, substitutes, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of such applications and granting of such patents. In addition, I hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Patent, granted for the invention, to the ASSIGNEE, and I authorize and request foreign patent authorities to issue any foreign patent, granted for the Invention, to the ASSIGNEE. The entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE, to the full end of the terms for which any and all such patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made. I agree to execute any and all documents and instruments and perform all lawful acts reasonably related to recording this Assignment or

desires to acquire the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the Invention and in and to

any and all patent applications and patents obtained from the Invention.

Page 1 of 2

perfecting title to the Invention and all related patents and applications, for the ASSIGNEE, whenever requested by the ASSIGNEE.

As an undersigned inventor, I acknowledge prior and ongoing obligations to sell, assign, and/or transfer my rights in the Invention to the ASSIGNEE. I have not sold, assigned, or otherwise transferred my rights in the Invention to another, and I am under no obligation to sell, assign, or otherwise transfer my rights in the Invention to another. I also hereby grant the ASSIGNEE, the right to insert in this Declaration and Assignment any further identification (including, but not limited to, patent application number and filing date) which may be necessary or desirable for recording this Declaration and Assignment.

(1) Legal name of Inventor:	Subhadeep Kal				
Inventor's Signature:	Subhat-plu-	Date:	3/16/2	0)7	
Residence City/State/Country:	Albany, NY, US	· Januari aya		<del></del> La de ja	
Mailing Address:	422 Sand Creek Road, #526, Albany, NY 12205, US				
Citizenship:	<u> </u>		a magamaga karant		
(2) Legal name of Inventor:	Kandabara N. Tapily	autur j			
Inventor's Signature:	- Jarok	Date:	3/16/2	2017	
Residence City/State/Country:	Mechanicville, NY, US			Octobrosistics	
Mailing Address:	10 Amanda Lane, Mechanicville, NY 12118, US				
Citizenship:	ML				
(3) Legal name of Inventor:	Aelan Mosden				
Inventor's Signature:	and the second	Date:	4/18/	7017	
Residence City/State/Country:	Poughkeepsie, NY, US	•	<del></del>		
Mailing Address:	3 Justbrand Lane, Poughkeepsie, NY 12603, US				
Citizenship:	US			·	